Hydraulic
Accumulators
Wilkes & McLean Ltd.
600 Estes Avenue | Schaumburg, IL 60193
Toll Free: 877-534-6445 | Fax: 847-534-2016
Quality Assurance
Guaranteed by

15
Mounting Clamps
Accumulator model number & how to order
The prefix
indicates the
type of
accumulator.
The pressure
ratings is stated
in kg/cm2. The
conversion to
P.S.I. is shown
above.
The model
number gives the
accumulator size in
liters. The conversion
to gallons is shown
above and also in
the accumulator
dimensional tables.
Metric ports are
available.
The last letters A
or AX indicate the
thread in the oil
port.
For Petroleum Based Hydraulic Fluid:
Prefix  Bladder Material  Operating Temp.
None (stnd.) .....Buna N (stnd.) .................0° to 158°F
H .........................High Temp. Buna N .......0 ° to 230°F
L ..........................Low Temp. Buna N ........- 40°t o +1 58°F
For Synthetic or Phosphate Ester Fluid:
Prefix  Bladder Material  Operating Temp.
F ..........................Butyl ...................................0° to 158°F
E ..........................Ethylene Propylene ......0 ° to 158°
If a special bladder material is required the
letter indicating that material would be
specified before the prefix.
H
D
Lo
W
L
Prefix  Pressure Rating
D 30 = 400 P.S.I.
A 230 = 3300 P.S.I.
H 230 = 3000 P.S.I.
R 230 = 3300 P.S.I.
J 250 = 3500 P.S.I.
A 350 = 5000 P.S.I.
N 350 = 5000 P.S.I.
R350 = 5000 P.S.I.
Sizes
01 = 1/5 pt.
05 = 1 pt.
1 = 1 pt.
2.5 = 1/2 gal.
4 = 1 gal.
6.3 = 11/2 gal.
10 = 21/2 gal.
20 = 5 gal.
30 = 71/2 gal.
40 = 10 gal.
50 = 121/2 gal.
60 = 15 gal.
120 = 30 gal.
160 = 40 gal.
Oil Port Thread
A = N.P.T port
AX = S.A.E
  straight
  thread

port thread type. See page 15 for more
information on the accumulator model
number and how to order.
NACOL Accumulator Spare Parts
 Part # Part Name
 3 Gas Valve
  Gaurd
 4 Gas Valve
  O-Ring
 6 Top Cover
  Assembly
 10 Bladder
 10A Bladder
  Seat
  Ring
 11 Accumulator
  Shell
 Part # Part Name
 3 Gas Valve
  Gaurd
 4 Gas Valve
  O-Ring
 6 Top Cover
  Assembly
 7 Top Cover
  O-Ring
 10 Bladder
 11 Accumulator
  Shell
 16 Complete
  Poppet
  Assembly
19
Model Number Nominal Size
N230-20 or N350-20 ...............5 Gallon
N230-30 or N350-30 .............7½ Gallon
N230-40 or N350-40 .............. 10 Gallon
N230-50 or N350-50 .......... 12½ Gallon
N230-60 or N350-60 ...............5 Gallon
N230-120 ................................... 30 Gallon
N230-160 ................................... 40 Gallon
Dynac Gas Valve Parts
Part# Part Name
3 ............. Gas Valve Guard
3A .......... Fuse Packing
4 ............. Gas Valve O-Ring
4A .......... Dynac Gas Valve
48 .......... Dynac Gas Valve Stem
4C .......... Dynac Gas Valve Spring
4D .......... Dynac Gas Valve Spring Nut
Bladder Materials
For Petroleum Based Hydraulic Fluid:
Prefix Bladder Material
None (stnd.) ........Buna N (stnd.)
H ............................High Temp. Buna N
L .............................Low Temp. Buna N
For Synthetic or Phosphate Ester Fluid:
Prefix.....................Bladder Material
F .............................Butyl
E .............................Ethylene Propylene
Specify the letter indicating a special
bladder material before the  accumulator
model number
Oil Port Thread
Suffix  Thread Type
A = N.P.T. Port
AX = SAE. Straight Thread Port
Specify the letter indicating an oil port
thread type after the accumulator model